
2022-2023 Family Portal Points of Contact: Elementary Schools 
 

School Staff Contact Email School Phone 
Number 

Beaver Run Parris Abt 
Carmen Carey 
Mallory Tyre 

pabt@wcboe.org 
ccarey@wcboe.org 
mtyre@wcboe.org  

410-677-5101 

Chipman Anne Holloway 
Christy Koch 

aholloway@wcboe.org 
ckoch@wcboe.org 

410-677-5814 

Delmar Melissa Long melong@wcboe.org 410-677-5178 

East Salisbury Christine Postley 
Andrea Niskey 

cpostley@wcboe.org 
anniskey@wcboe.org 

410-677-5803 

Fruitland Primary Morgan Powell 
Kristen Phillips 

mopowell@wcboe.org 
kphillips@wcboe.org  

410-677-5171 

Fruitland Intermediate Jacqueline Lemon jlemon@wcboe.org  410-677-5805 

Glen Avenue Leanne Mounts lmounts@wcboe.org 410-677-5806 

North Salisbury Erika Davis edavis@wcboe.org 410-677-5807 

Northwestern Alexan Dargan 
For translation:  
Mellba Miller 

adargan@wcboe.org 
melmiller@wcboe.org 

410-677-5808 

Pemberton  Cathy Hampshire champshir@wcboe.org 410-677-5809 

Pinehurst Natalie Hooks nhooks@wcboe.org 410-677-5810 

Pittsville Elementary Bonnie Robinson brobinso@wcboe.org 410-677-5811 

Prince Street Jacqueline Beale 
Holly Ogle 

jbeale@wcboe.org 
hogle@wcboe.org 

410-677-5813 

West Salisbury Leigh Ann Chandler lchandle@wcboe.org  410-677-5816 

Westside Primary Tawanda Small tsmall@wcboe.org  410-677-5117 

Westside 
Intermediate 

Christian Soule & 
Holly Curtis 

csoule@wcboe.org 
hcurtis@wcboe.org 

410-677-5118 

Willards Tracey Twilley ttwilley@wcboe.org  410-677-5901 
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Family Portal Points of Contact: Middle Schools 
 

School  Staff Contact Email School Phone 
Number 

Bennett Middle  Erica Stewart estewart@wcboe.org 410-677-5140 

Mardela Middle  Bonnie Smith bsmith@wcboe.org 410-677-5142 

Pittsville Middle Bonnie Robinson brobinso@wcboe.org 410-677-5811 

Salisbury Middle Arlene Ennis aennis@wcboe.org 410-677-5149 

Wicomico Middle Jennifer Dickerson jdickers@wcboe.org  410-677-5145 

Choices Academy Courtney Elliott colewis@wcboe.org  410-677-5220 

 

 

Family Portal Points of Contact: High Schools 

 

School Staff Contact Email School Phone 
Number 

James M. Bennett 
High  

Heather Goggins hegoggins@wcboe.org 410-677-5141 

Mardela High Bonnie Smith bsmith@wcboe.org 410-677-5142 

Parkside High Susan Maynard smaynard@wcboe.org 410-677-5143 

Wicomico High Karen Scott kscott@wcboe.org  410-677-5146 

Choices Academy Courtney Elliott colewis@wcboe.org 410-677-5220 

English Language 
Support Center 

Samantha Pilchard spilchard@wcboe.org  410-677-4537 

Evening High Devin Smith devsmith@wcboe.org  410-677-4537 
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